

राष्ट्रीय न्यायालियक विज्ञान विश्वविद्यालय (राष्ट्रीय महत्त्व का संस्थान, गृह मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)

National Forensic Sciences University



(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India)

DATE: 6/03/2025

Recruitment for the post of Senior Research Officer

Applications are invited from interested candidates for **ONE** position of Research Officer for a project entitled, "One Stop to Full Stop: Ending Crimes Against Women Impact assessment of the One Stop Centers appraised under Nirbhaya Framework in the districts of 05 Indian states viz Gujarat, Odisha, Delhi, Telangana and Madhya Pradesh." Conducted by National Forensic Sciences University.

The staff will be appointed initially for **02 months** (purely temporarily), and the services may be extended till the end of the project based on the performance review.

Details of post, qualifications, emoluments and duration are:

Post Advertised	Research Officer (purely on a temporary basis)
Number of Posts	01(ONE)
Eligibility	 First class with not less than 60% aggregate (or) not less than 6.5 CGPA on a 10-point scale in M.Sc. in Forensic Science/Physics/ Electronic/ Computer Science/IT/Cyber Security/Digital Forensics / Multimedia Forensics or allied subjects from a recognised university/Institution. OR
Duration	Initially for 02 months (purely on temporary basis)
Consolidated salary	Fellowship of Rs. 30,000/-per month
Age limit	Not exceeding 32 years on the last date of receipt of applications

NFSU Main Administrative BuildingWebsite: nfsu.ac.in

Sector-9, Gandhinagar, Gujarat - 382 007



राष्ट्रीय न्यायालयिक विज्ञान विश्वविद्यालय (राष्ट्रीय महत्त्व का संस्थान, गृह मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)

National Forensic Sciences University



(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India)

Mode of Application: Candidates should apply through the Google form link:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/ 1FAIpQLSc9vvpJOEBM fEGe25K34z8X2UMd2wlNFjR6Xct3fdbCB C7w/viewform?usp=sharing

Last Date for Application: 11th MARCH 2025 till 5:00 PM

Shortlisted candidates based on credentials will be informed for interview schedule through video-conferencing.

For more queries, please email at: oscnfsu@gmail.com

General Instructions

- 1. The prescribed qualifications and/or experience shall be the minimum, and the mere fact that a candidate possesses the same shall not entitle him/her to an interview. National Forensic Sciences University shall have the right to restrict the number of candidates to be interviewed to a reasonable level based on better or higher qualifications and experience than the minimum prescribed.
- 2. The contractual appointment shall end on the contract's stipulated expiry date in the appointment letter. Selected candidates shall have no right to renewal or extension of conversion into permanent employment.
- 3. The University retains the discretion not to make any appointment to this vacancy, to make an appointment at a revised remuneration, or to make an appointment with a modified job description and to fix revised qualification, experience, remuneration and requirements.
- 4. Canvassing or influencing in any form on behalf of any candidate will disqualify such candidate. National Forensic Sciences University reserves the right to take appropriate action against such a candidate.
- 5. Read carefully qualification & experience for the requirements of the relevant discipline and apply only if you have requisite qualifications and experience.
- 6. Shortlisted candidates will be informed by email (apart from the website) about the interview date. The candidate must provide valid e-mail IDs in the application
- 7. Applicants for employment (private, government, or any other organization) are required to submit a No Objection Certificate (NOC) from their employer along with their CV and other relevant certificates/Credentials when submitting their applications.

National Forensic Sciences University Tel: +91-79-23977104, Fax:+91-7923247465

NFSU Main Administrative BuildingWebsite: nfsu.ac.in

Sector-9, Gandhinagar, Gujarat – 382 007



राष्ट्रीय न्यायालयिक विज्ञान विश्वविद्यालय (राष्ट्रीय महत्त्व का संस्थान, गृह मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)

National Forensic Sciences University



(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India)

- 8. In case of any inadvertent mistake in the selection process, which may come to notice at any stage even after the issue of an appointment letter, the National Forensic Sciences University reserves the right to modify/withdraw/cancel any communication or offer made to the candidates at any stage.
- 9. In case of any dispute/ambiguity that may occur in the process of selection, the decision of the National Forensic Sciences University shall be final and binding.
- 10. No correspondence will be entertained from candidates regarding the conduct and result of the interview and reasons for not being called for the interview.
- 11. The appointment shall be governed by the rules, regulations and/or decision of National Forensic Sciences University.